Place
M1

F1

F2

Place
M1
F1
F2
M2
M3
F3
M4
F4
M5
F5
M6
M7
M8
F6

Finisher

Jansen Hein (M28)
Susie Ro (F46)
Zahra Ashrafi (F37)

Finisher

Robert Preston (M47)
Deborah Gayle (F39)
Gaela Kilgour (F47)

Dan Reeves (M53)

Jason Darnall (M39)
Marsela Contraras (F50)
David Tay (M57)

Liz Stearns (F28)

Dave Jones (M40)
Michelle Vanden Bosch (F41)
Aurelien Peroumal (M25)
Scott McGaha (M45)
Stephen Park (M44)
Andrea Mihalko (F34)

5th Annual
White Continent 50k, Marathon,

1/2 Marathon & 10k®

King George Island, Antarctica

January 31, 2017

City/State
Chicago, IL
Seattle, WA
Chadds Ford, PA

City/State
Athens, TN

Silver Spring, MD
Timari
Mechanicsburg, PA
Benton, KY
Punta Arenas
Singapore
Scottsdale, AZ
Madisonville, KY
Denver, CO
Viry-Chatillon
Omaha, NE
Calgary, ALB
New York, NY

Country
US.A
US.A
US.A

Country
US.A
U.S.A.

New Zealand
U.S.A
US.A
Chile

Singapore
U.S.A
U.S.A
U.S.A

France
U.S.A.
Canada

US.A

Event
50 Kilometers
50 Kilometers

50 Kilometers

Event
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Marathon

Time
4:46:26
7:26:38
8:19:18

Time
4:00:22
4:16:24
4:20:07
4:34:15
4:46:22
5:05:49
5:07:52
5:08:34
5:12:55
5:25:35
5:32:28
5:52:00
5:53:34
5:54:51



M9
M10
M11
M12

F7
F8
F9
M13
M14
M15
M15

F10
M17

F11
M18
M19
M20

F12

Place
M1
M2

F1
M3
M4
M5

F2

F3

Jagjit Singh (M57)

Joe Mitacek (M31)
Mark Swanson (M55)
Sia Chien Vui

Holly Dobrowolski (F50)
Lisa Davis (F47)

Sheila Beerman (F54)
Levi Shank (M35)

Joe Fattizzi (M57)

Rick Shever (M63)
Mark Goodman (M57)
Cheryl Hile (F42)

Brian Hile (M56)

Leah Cato (F38)

Paul Butler (M65)
Roosevelt Giles (M64)
Alex Dobrowolski (M77)
Chau Smith (F70)

Finisher

Greg Hatch (M45)

Steve Hibbs (M45)

Erin McCloskey (F38)
Brion Friedman (M59)
Tlegen Saltynbaev (M35)
Kevin Beerman (M66)
Julie Nelson (F63)

Val Ferrara (F34)

London

Asuncion
Arlington, TX
Kuala Lumpur
Kearny, NJ
Suffolk, VA

Elk Point, SD

Los Angeles, CA
Sedro Wooley, WA
Omaha, NE
Omaha, NE

San Diego, CA
San Diego, CA
Santiago
Philadelphia, PA
Atlanta, GA
Highland Park, NJ
Overland Park, KS

City/State
Houston, TX
Brooklyn Park, MN
New York, NY
Atlanta, GA
Moscow

Elk Point, SD

Los Gatos, CA

Rockville Centre, NY

U.K.
Paraguay
US.A
Malaysia
US.A
US.A
U.S.A
U.S.A.
US.A
US.A
U.S.A
US.A
U.S.A.
Chile
U.S.A.
US.A
U.S.A
US.A

Country
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
Russia
U.S.A.
U.S.A.
U.S.A.

Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon

Marathon

Event
1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon

5:56:00
6:00:13
6:01:33
6:22:25
6:35:53
6:48:21
7:06:44
7:17:56
7:37:59
7:47:19
7:47:19
7:59:33
7:59:33
8:03:45
8:10:37
8:11:44
8:23:36
8:46:23

Time
1:58:33
1:58:45
2:13:10
2:26:53
2:40:47
2:59:35
3:02:35
3:32:17



M6
M7
F4
M8
F5
F6

Place
M1
M2
M3
M4

F1
M5
F2
F3
FA

Joshua Stearns (M42)
Trevor Stevens (M46)
Lyssette Barbosa (F39)
Syamack Ganjavian (M41)
Sue Rudolph (F63)
Sharon Butler (F64)

Finisher

Renato Gamla (M26)

Carlos Pinedo (M29)

Ignacio Garraido (M27)

Dayane Osman (F24)

Victoria Ujevic (F28)

Hans Bartsch (M26)

MaryAnne Klock (F25)

Carolina Alves Fernandes (M27)

Leyla Veideiolola (F28)

Scottsdale, AZ
Cairo

San Diego, CA

Chadds Ford, PA
Huntington Beach, CA
Philadelphia, PA

City/State
Frei Base
Frei Base
Frei Base
Frei Base
Frei Base
Frei Base
Frei Base
Frei Base

Frei Base

US.A.
Egypt
US.A.
US.A.
US.A.
US.A.

Country

Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile
Chile

1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon
1/2 Marathon

Event
10 Kilometers
10 Kilometers
10 Kilometers
10 Kilometers
10 Kilometers
10 Kilometers
10 Kilometers
10 Kilometers

10 Kilometers

3:40:47
3:45:04
4:07:09
5:11:48
7:00:57
8:10:37

Time
57:24
1:05:09
1:11:12
1:21:19
1:21:46
1:23:54
2:01:53
2:10:03
2:31:41



